Universal Lobe 420/520UL Series
ROTARY POS ITIVE D I S PLACE M E NT PU M P
FOR M NO.:  95-03034    R EVI S ION: 03/1998 R EAD AN D U N D E R STAN D TH I S MAN UAL PR IOR TO OPE RATI NG OR S E RVICI NG TH I S PROD UCT.
I N STR UCTION MAN UAL
Triplex Sales
1-847-839-8442
Triplex Sales

INVOICE NUMBER:________________________________________
INVOICE DATE:___________________________________________
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
By Phone
Telephone your repair parts or fittings order to your Distributor.
To speed your order and avoid delays, please have your equipment model and serial number and the
part numbers from the parts list before you call your Distributor.
If you do not know your Distributors number, call Waukesha Cherry-Burrell Customer Service at:
Phone: 800-252-5200 or 262-728-4900
Fax: 800-252-5045 or 262-728-4904
Your call will be directed to a specialist who can provide you with Distributor information for your area.
How to Return Parts
Parts may be returned for credit, subject to the conditions of our return goods policy. To obtain authoriza-
tion to return a part, contact the your Distributor.
Please give the following information:
Invoice number and date
Quantity
Part Number (from parts list)
Exact reason for return
Your Distributor will provide a Return Goods Authorization. (Returns will not be accepted with-
out advance authorization.)
DISTRIBUTOR:
___________________________________________________________________________
ADDRESS:
___________________________________________________________________________
CITY: __________________________________________________STATE:____ ZIP:________
CONTACT: ____________________________________________
PHONE: ______________________________________________
FAX: _________________________________________________
Triplex Sales
1-847-839-8442
 95-03034
Triplex Sales
1-847-839-8442
 95-03034
Triplex Sales
1-847-839-8442
S PX FLOW TECH NOLOGY
611 Sugar Creek Road
Delavan, WI 53115
P: (262) 728-1900 or (800) 252-5200
F: (262) 728-4904 or (800) 252-5012
E: wcb@spx.com
SPX reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes
without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described
in this bulletin, are provided for your information only and should not be relied
upon unless confirmed in writing.
Please contact your local sales representative for product availability in your
region. For more information visit www.spx.com.
The green “>” is a trademark of SPX Corporation, Inc.
ISSUED 03/1998
COPYRIGHT ©2015 SPX Corporation
Universal Lobe
420/520UL Series
ROTARY POS ITIVE D I S PLACE M E NT
PU M P
Triplex Sales
1-847-839-8442